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. " CHAPTER CCXXXIIL

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY OF MANKATO TO ALTER THE
NAME OF ANY STREET, AND TO NUMBER LOTS AND BILOCKS
WHICH HAVE NO NUMBER. '

 Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. The common council of the city of Mankate shall have
» power in its discretion, within the limits of said city, to alter the name
of any street; or to deslgnate the name of any street heretofore ot here-
after opened which is not named, and to number lots and blocks which
have no number.

SEc. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Alpproved February 29, 1876.
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CHAPTER CCXIXXIV.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FARI-
BAULT, TO APPOINT FENCE VIEWERS WITHIN SAID CITY.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota :

SecTioN 1. The common council of the city of Faribault are
hereby empowered to elect a board of three fence viewers whose term
of office shall be one year. and until the election of their successors,
and the council may fill all vacancies occurring in_said board.

Sec. 2. The duties of such tence viewers shall be the same in re-
lation to partition fences within the said city asare imposed by chapter
18 of the general statutes of this state of 1866, upon the supervisors
of towns, and all the provisions of said chapter so far as they may be
applicable, are hereby declared to be in force within said city.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. ' J

Approved March 2d, 1876.
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